Compressed air
conditioning
1-20
edition 02/2024RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
Page 1 of 2

G 3/4 (red.)
G 1
Order example:  680.24
Materials
Part Material
Al
Bronze
Brass
Head piece (body)
Filter element
Condensate bowl
O-rings NBR
Important
If the version with an automatic
drain is used, the maximum permissible
pressure is reduced to 16 bar!
Compressed air
conditioning
1-20
edition 02/2024RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
Page 2 of 2
Subject to technical changes an errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.
Flow rates measured under normal conditions
Filter rating 50 µm
Output pressure p2 Port Size 1 2,5 4 6 10 16 25 40
G 3/8
G 1/2
2
2
115 135 150 160 180 200 215 235
Nominal flow (p = 1 bar)
QN  m³/h G 3/4
     G 1
3
3
160 175 190 200 220 240 260 280
Port Size Dimensions
W A B C T E F G
G 3/8 (red.) 2 65 194 65 73 32,5 32,5 161,5
G 1/2 2 65 194 65 - 32,5 32,5 161,5
G 3/4 (red.) 3 80 205 80 92 40,0 40,0 165,0
G 1 3 80 205 80 - 40,0 40,0 165,0
Dimensions [mm]
Accessories
Size Designation Order No.
2
Mounting bracket
Bowl, complete - brass
Filter element
ZW 68-1
680/12
811.6.950
3
Mounting bracket
Bowl, complete - brass
Filter element
H 24-B
680/13
655.6.950